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Claimant Key Facts (monthly)

» Increase of 305 on previous month.
» Jobless total now at 21,975.

> Claimant count rates
(residence based):

United Kingdom — 2.90%
East Midlands — 2.60%
Nottinghamshire — 3.30%
Notts County — 2.40%
City — 4.20%.

in December 2019
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Employment Key Facts* (Oct 2018-Sep 2019)
Economically active people — 418,800.

Total in employment — 400,800.

Increase of 9,600 on previous period**.

In employment — employees: 344,700.

In employment — self-employed: 55,300.
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Total unemployed — 18,000.

* Figures do not include Nottingham City.
** Figures are for rolling 4 quarters.

Claimant Counts

As of December 2019, the Claimant Count for the
Nottinghamshire region is 305 higher than it was a
month ago. For the City, this equates to 9,725
claimants, whilst the County has 12,220, which is
made up of 7,035 males and 5,185 females.

The claimant counts also increased in six Local
Authority Districts in the region, over the month. The
largest increase was in Mansfield, which saw a rise
of 110 individuals, equalling a change of 5.41%.
Meanwhile, there was a decrease of 25 individuals in
Bassetlaw, or -1.33%.

Across the Districts gender wise, Ashfield has the
greatest number of claimants with 2,370. This is
broken down by 975 females and 1,395 males. The
lowest is Rushcliffe with 990 claimants, made up of
420 females and 570 males.

As for the Parliamentary Constituencies, claimants
increased in seven of the eight during December. The
largest increase was in Mansfield, with a rise of 110
over the month, representing a 5.41% growth. There
was a decrease in Bassetlaw, with a decline of 15
individuals, representing a 0.83% reduction.

Compared to a year ago, the rates of change across
Parliamentary Constituencies range from 14.56%
in Bassetlaw, to 77.08% in Rushcliffe. The average
rate of change across all eight areas is 42.33%.

Additionally, against the previous month, three of the
four of the TTWA’s have increased their claimant
numbers. Mansfield saw the largest growth,
increasing by 190 individuals, or 3.63%. There was a
decrease in Worksop and Retford involving 10
claimants, equalling a decline of 0.50%.

Employment Counts

For quarter three of 2019, the Employment Count in
Nottinghamshire totals 418,800. This is split between
148,300 individuals within the City and 400,800
across the remaining County, totalling 206,000 males
and 194,800 females respectively.

Within the Districts, Rushcliffe has the highest
percentage of those in employment aged between 16
to 64, with 81.90%. This is broken down by 83.70%
of its 16-64 male population being in employment,
and 80.00% of females. The lowest in the region is
Newark and Sherwood, with a total rating of 72.70%.

Of these Districts, Rushcliffe also has the highest
percentage of those aged 16-64 in self-employment,
with 15.00%. The lowest in Nottinghamshire is
Mansfield with 4.90%.

Of the Parliamentary Constituencies, all eight have
increased compared to quarter two. The highest of
these is Newark, with an employment count of
56,400, and the lowest is Gedling with 45,300.

Gender wise, the Parliamentary Constituency of
Ashfield has the greatest percentage of males aged
16-64 in employment, on 82.30%. Broxtowe has the
most females in employment for the same aged
band, with a rating of 80.50%.

Comparatively, against the previous quarter, three of
the four TTWA’s have increased the number of
individuals in employment in their respective regions.
This includes Lincoln on 77.90%, an increase of
0.10%, Nottingham on 73.80%, up 0.80%, and
Worksop and Retford on 78.20%, up 3.4%. Mansfield
has seen a marginal decrease of 0.60%, with an
employment rating now of 72.5%.

For general enquires — chris.williams@nottscc.gov.uk.
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Nottinghamshire .
County Council Claimant Counts

Figure 2: Claimant count changes over last 10 years Monthly Change

Figure 1: Claimants in Nottinghamshire
Count (%)
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Claimant Key Facts Figure 3: Claimants by Sex in Notts County
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Figure 1: Claimants by District Figure 2: District claimant count changes over last 10 Monthly Change
years Count (%)
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Figure 3: Claimants by Sex & Local Authority for most recent period
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Claimants by Parliamentary Constituencies

Figure 1: Claimant Count by Parliamentary Constituencies
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Figure 2: Parliamentary Constituencies claimant count Monthly Change
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MANSFIELD (-27.2%)

Figure 3: Claimant Count by Parliamentary Constituencies and Sex for most recent period

@ Female @ Male
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Claimants by Travel To Work Areas

Figure 1: Claimant Count by Travel To Work Areas in Nottinghamshire
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Figure 4: Unemployment change in TTWA's for most recent period
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Figure 3: Claimant Count by
Travel to Work Areas in
Nottinghamshire by sex
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Figure 3: TTWA claimant count changes over last 10 years
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Nottinghamshire
County Council Employment Counts

Figure 1: Employment Counts in Nottinghamshire Figure 2: Employment count changes over last 10 years % in employment
of 16-64
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Figure 3: Employment Counts by Sex in Nottinghamshire (Exc. City)
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147 Nottinghamshire Employment by Local Authority

County Council

Figure 1: Percentage in employment of 16-64 Figure 2: Employment count changes over last 10 years % in employment
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Figure 3: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by Sex & Local Authority BROXTOWE (+8.5%)
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Figure 4: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by employment type
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Figure 1: Percentage in employment of 16-64 Figure 2: Employment count changes over last 10 years % in employment
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Figure 1: Percentage in employment of 16-64 Figure 2: Employment count changes over last 10 years % in employment
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Figure 3: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by Sex & Travel to Work Area
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Figure 4: Percentage in employment of 16-64 for most recent period by employment type
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Unemployment Rates in Nottinghamshire Wards
December 2019
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** PERSONS ** NOTTINGHAMSHIRE WARD UNEMPLOYMENT ESTIMATES - DECEMBER
2019 WARD RATES RANKED IN DESCENDING ORDER

District
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Ashfield
Mansfield
Broxtowe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Ashfield
Bassetlaw
Ashfield
Ashfield
Ashfield
Broxtowe
Mansfield
Gedling
Newark and Sherwood
Newark and Sherwood
Newark and Sherwood
Mansfield
Newark and Sherwood
Bassetlaw
Mansfield
Mansfield
Ashfield
Ashfield
Bassetlaw
Ashfield
Bassetlaw
Gedling
Bassetlaw
Gedling
Mansfield
Bassetlaw
Broxtowe
Gedling
Mansfield
Mansfield
Bassetlaw
Gedling
Gedling
Mansfield
Ashfield
Bassetlaw
Broxtowe

Ward

Oak Tree

Newgate

Ransom Wood
Broomhill
Leamington
Portland

Eastwood St Mary's
Carr Bank
Ladybrook

Abbey Hill

Worksop South East
Carsic

Summit

Central & New Cross
Stapleford North
Woodhouse
Netherfield

Castle

Bridge

Boughton
Woodlands

Devon

Harworth

Bull Farm and Pleasley Hill
Market Warsop
Stanton Hill & Teversal
Hucknall South

East Retford East
Hucknall Central
Worksop South
Daybrook

Worksop North West
Coppice

Kingsway

Langold

Eastwood Hilltop
Ernehale
Netherfield
Penniment

East Retford West
Bestwood St Albans
Carlton

Peafields

Hucknall West

East Retford South
Stapleford South West

Number
158
136
121
125
155
120
165
130
130
104
274
124
219
244
129

94
159
99
214
84
73
233
193
88
83
78
178
143
158
148
148
178
118
63
53
103
123
53
58
103
113
113
53
172
92
107

EST. %
8.1
6.2
6.1
5.7
5.6
5.6
5.5
5.5
5.1
4.9
4.9
4.8
4.7
4.5
4.4
4.4
4.2
4.2
4.1

4
3.9
3.9
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.6
3.5
3.5
34
34
34
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1

3

3

3

3
2.9
2.9
2.9
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Gedling

Mansfield

Mansfield

Ashfield

Bassetlaw

Broxtowe

Mansfield

Mansfield

Newark and Sherwood
Ashfield

Ashfield

Bassetlaw

Broxtowe

Mansfield

Ashfield

Ashfield

Broxtowe

Gedling

Gedling

Mansfield

Ashfield

Mansfield

Newark and Sherwood
Ashfield

Bassetlaw

Bassetlaw

Bassetlaw

Mansfield

Mansfield

Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe

Broxtowe

Broxtowe

Bassetlaw

Gedling

Mansfield

Newark and Sherwood
Ashfield

Bassetlaw

Broxtowe

Gedling

Rushcliffe

Broxtowe

Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe

Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe

Bassetlaw

Broxtowe

Gedling

Gedling

Carlton Hill

Abbott

Warsop Carrs

St Mary's

Carlton

Kimberley

Brick Kiln

Yeoman Hill

Ollerton

Jacksdale

Selston

Worksop East
Stapleford South East
Meden

Huthwaite & Brierley
Skegby

Chilwell West
Cavendish

Phoenix

Racecourse

Hucknall North
Sandhurst

Beacon

Kirkby Cross & Portland
East Retford North
Misterton

Worksop North East
Park Hall

Sherwood

Rainworth South & Blidworth
Nevile & Langar
Beeston Central
Beeston North
Clayworth

Redhill

Maun Valley
Balderton South
Kingsway

Ranskill

Beeston Rylands
Colwick

Edwalton

Brinsley

Edwinstowe & Clipstone
Cotgrave

Balderton North & Coddington
Lutterell

Beckingham
Awsworth, Cossall & Trowell
Calverton

Porchester

177
42
67
67
87

117
57
67

162
57

107

102
82
42

122

107

132
82
97
57

162
52

152
67
87
37
87
47
47
87
37

107

102
27
77
42
72
42
32
72
42
52
32

127
97
76
66
26
56
86
96

2.9
2.9
2.9
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.4
2.3
2.3
2.2
2.2
2.2
2.2
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1

2

2

2
1.9
1.9
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
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Mansfield
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Ashfield
Ashfield
Gedling
Mansfield
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Ashfield
Bassetlaw
Broxtowe
Gedling
Rushcliffe
Broxtowe
Gedling
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Ashfield
Ashfield
Bassetlaw
Bassetlaw
Broxtowe
Broxtowe
Gedling
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Bassetlaw
Mansfield
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Ashfield
Broxtowe
Broxtowe
Mansfield
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Bassetlaw
Gedling
Gedling
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Bassetlaw
Bassetlaw
Bassetlaw

Newlands

Rainworth North & Rufford
Bingham East
Annesley & Kirkby Woodhouse
The Dales

Newstead Abbey

Ling Forest

Bilsthorpe
Ruddington

Trent Bridge

Sutton Junction & Harlow Wood
Welbeck

Watnall & Nuthall West
Gedling

Bingham West
Greasley

Plains

Keyworth & Wolds
Lady Bay

Ashfields

Underwood

Tuxford and Trent
Worksop North
Beeston West

Nuthall East & Strelley
Woodthorpe
Southwell

Cropwell

Gotham

Radcliffe on Trent
Everton

Eakring

Farndon & Fernwood
Gamston North
Larwood
Attenborough & Chilwell East
Eastwood Hall

Manor

Collingham

Leake

Grange Farm

Musters

Sutton

Dumbles

Trent Valley

Holly

Kings Walk

Oakham

Blyth

Rampton

Sturton

36
81
56
81
31
76
26
36
81
76
41
21
46
66
51
56
71
66
56
41
26
36
86
51
46
56
71
21
21
61
21
21
51
21
26
51
16
16
36
56
21
36
21
16
31
21
21
16
10
15
10

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
11
11

[ S Y

1
0.9
0.9
0.9
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Broxtowe
Broxtowe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark and Sherwood
Newark and Sherwood
Mansfield
Newark and Sherwood
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Bassetlaw
Newark and Sherwood
Rushcliffe

Bramcote 40
Toton & Chilwell Meadows 50
Berry Hill 10
Lindhurst 15
Farnsfield 15
Muskham 15
Hornby 10
Lowdham 20
Sutton-on-Trent 15
Abbey 30
Cranmer 15
East Bridgford 15
Sutton Bonington 10
Dover Beck 10
Bunny 10
Compton Acres 25
Gamston South 15
Thoroton 10
East Markham 10
Trent 10
Tollerton 5

0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.2
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